3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C1 | ECR-18-019256 1pECc2018 | FL | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE o T ECR-19-010982 oo T Ty
E ECR-20-016170 12N0V2020 |[MEH | TE
2266013-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-23-192814 1Nov2023 | AQ | TE
2266013-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266013-1 F TERMINATING UNILT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266013-2 F TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2266013-1 F TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266013-2 F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2266013-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- (0 N O N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- (0 N O N 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
- | -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119082-7  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP SI17E TYPE - 1 [ AR T A T | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE | 1.27 mm [.050] a 3\| - 1 T I N I T A | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O - 1 [ AR T A T | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - | (N 2119580- 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY :2239444f
408-35047 - 1 | | - 2844940- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- (0 N O N 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- (0 N O N [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
3\| - (0 N O N 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - 90311711 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: MCON-1 .2 CB SWS (SINGLE WIRE SEAL) - (0 R Y 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI'TERMINAL [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
300-3.60 mm [ 118- 142 INJ - - W W - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
114-18464 ] ] - | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
X%EMQQ%IQN - | T I N I O | [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION - - - Nl - 1 I AR T N | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | T I N I O | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED A SEAL INSULATION - | | 1 1 1 1 2844907 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - 1 I AR T N | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 182
1418844~ 967067 | G 4-2 1mm - | T O T I T A | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
1418844-2 967067-2 @0.9-1. 4mm - | | | | | 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
1418844-3 963142-2 @0.9-1.3mm - R A R w 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
- | T I N I O | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
i [ -2 2222 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .18%8 | 66
m;% N%J EWF;IW{NQEGHT %E%EHEEGQEHNG - 1 [ AR T A T | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0 3500 0 87470 03 [ 034+/- 0017 _— - | T I N I O | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
55 MG 0 86470 03 [ 034+/- 0011 T N - | T I N I O | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
YN 0 8047/-0 03 [ 0314/ 0011 8 - | T I N I O | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
S - T /A B B B 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 2222 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
- | T I N I O | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
M - | 2NN I I VA 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | (N 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- | (N 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
- | | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SEARE PanTe - | | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
- | T I N I O | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 I AR T N | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ol 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -2 |2 22| 2|2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - | HEEERE | 2844992-2  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 129
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | I T L | SERLCEERE SPACER, CRIMPER - , as
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | L W W 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ’ | N L L 1 |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | | | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | - | | 1 1 1 1 2119806 -] INSERT  SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L O O T 5-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 T I N I O | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR (R
Zﬁl CERMTNAL LURRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED \| - | T I N I O | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
| - | T I N I O | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 0 N N T I O A | 3-1333225-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | T I N I O | 4-240641-1 |SPACER |
S R e R R - - 6
- | T I N I O | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FWARNING - | T I N I O | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S A R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER - 2
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N fefe f f [ J v ] 1-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
THE CRIMP TOOLING. KEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR STT|-T72(-T1]-52-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION my
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . TR SR R e o 2OAU020TS dgp@ﬁg7mmWww
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLK'ZHANG e — ety T
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 23AUG2013 [NaME ‘
mm U.GUO Ocean Side fFeed
{giig% E EEE %E PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C g % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266013 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/§:>RU

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

1.9 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

{

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

~——3.2+0.95

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|

i

20.0£0.5

ZF

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
|
E%J—@,:pt'
=N
.
I

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

1ZATIoN DWFQ.HUANG 23AUG2013 (G TE Connectivity
CT NG 23AUG20T3 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: o QLERANCES UKLESS D S3IAUGP0T3 [nane ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
(iE) E 2 PLC +- -~ _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266013

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



